www.ecourtsindia.com

VIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1878/2014

RAVINDRA KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMUKH SINGH DARSHAN SINGH AILSINGHANI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv. Ms. Sheeba Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

sole respondent. vakalatnama. eport

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the She has stated that she has already filed the Office shall verify the position and r

accordingly. The Ld. Counsel seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 11.5.2015.

(M K HANJURA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

MG

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.03.10 16:29:08 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com