SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL)

NO(S). 120/2015

GURMUKH SINGH DARSHAN SINGH AILSINGHANI AND ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KAUR RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List this transfer petition along with Transfe

Petition (Civil) No.1878 of 2014.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina Date: 2015.04.01 15:49:17 IST Reason: