SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1878/2014

RAVINDRA KAUR

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

GURMUKH SINGH DARSHAN SINGH AILSINGHANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Transfer Petition (Crl.)No. 120/2015

Date: 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Judy James, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv. Ms. Sheeba Khan, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.10.05 17:14:18 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 1878 OF 2014

RAVINDRA KAUR ...PETITIONEER(S)

VERSUS

GURMUKH SINGH DARSHAN SINGH

AILSINGHANI ...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.)NO. 120 OF 2015

ORDER

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

Parties have settled the matter in Mediation. Copy of the Settlement Agreement is on record part of this order. which shall form

of the Parties to give effect to the Terms Settlement Agreement and seek divorce by mutual consent in terms of the provisions of Section 13(B) of the Hindu Marriage Act.

The transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the above.

															.J
[RANJAN								GOGOI]							

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 1st 2015

....J. [N.V. RAMANA]